
 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1322 184 147 85 518 311 76

66% 69% 65% 68% 67% 65% 57%

F f F

339 46 42 16 136 78 21

17% 17% 19% 13% 18% 16% 16%

983 138 105 69 382 233 55

49% 52% 47% 55% 50% 49% 41%

f F f

679 84 79 39 253 167 58

34% 31% 35% 32% 33% 35% 43%

AcD

491 69 50 34 169 128 40

25% 26% 22% 27% 22% 27% 30%

D

188 14 28 5 84 39 17

9% 5% 12% 4% 11% 8% 13%

AC AC AC

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I am securing my financial future

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)





 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1248 156 132 87 497 306 70

62% 58% 58% 70% 64% 64% 53%

ABF F F

292 41 42 15 103 76 14

15% 15% 18% 12% 13% 16% 11%

f

957 115 90 72 394 230 56

48% 43% 40% 58% 51% 48% 42%

ABeF ABf

753 112 94 37 274 172 64

38% 42% 42% 30% 36% 36% 47%

C C CDE

541 89 70 24 189 127 43

27% 33% 31% 19% 25% 27% 32%

CD C Cd

212 24 25 13 85 45 21

11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 15%

ae

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I can enjoy life because of the way I'm managing my 

money
REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1216 152 138 80 473 306 67

61% 57% 61% 64% 61% 64% 50%

f F F F

286 39 33 12 113 75 13

14% 14% 15% 10% 15% 16% 10%

930 114 105 68 360 231 54

46% 42% 46% 55% 47% 48% 40%

AdF

785 116 89 44 297 172 67

39% 43% 39% 36% 39% 36% 50%

bCDE

549 82 53 35 197 135 47

27% 31% 23% 28% 26% 28% 35%

BD

236 34 36 9 101 37 20

12% 13% 16% 7% 13% 8% 15%

e CE cE CE

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I feel prepared and on track to meet my financial goals

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1362 175 155 85 526 335 86

68% 65% 69% 69% 68% 70% 64%

318 38 34 17 131 84 15

16% 14% 15% 13% 17% 18% 11%

f f

1044 137 122 69 395 251 71

52% 51% 54% 55% 51% 52% 53%

639 93 71 39 244 144 49

32% 35% 31% 31% 32% 30% 36%

498 74 57 34 186 110 37

25% 28% 25% 27% 24% 23% 27%

141 19 14 5 59 33 12

7% 7% 6% 4% 8% 7% 9%

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I feel I have made good financial decisions so far

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1306 169 132 83 532 321 69

65% 63% 58% 67% 69% 67% 52%

F F BF bF

396 48 42 29 158 94 26

20% 18% 18% 24% 20% 20% 19%

909 121 90 54 374 227 43

45% 45% 40% 43% 49% 47% 32%

F f BF F

695 99 94 41 239 158 65

35% 37% 42% 33% 31% 33% 48%

De ACDE

432 65 59 27 146 100 36

22% 24% 26% 22% 19% 21% 27%

d d D

263 34 36 14 93 58 29

13% 13% 16% 11% 12% 12% 22%

ACDE

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I have money left over at the end of the month

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1669 210 194 107 653 395 110

83% 78% 86% 86% 85% 83% 82%

a a A

684 92 88 48 259 143 55

34% 34% 39% 39% 34% 30% 41%

e e E

984 118 106 59 393 252 55

49% 44% 47% 48% 51% 53% 41%

aF aF

332 58 32 17 118 83 24

17% 22% 14% 14% 15% 17% 18%

bcD

267 44 28 15 88 69 22

13% 17% 13% 12% 11% 14% 16%

d

65 14 4 2 30 14 3

3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%

bc

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I review my financial accounts regularly

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1276 175 147 83 489 289 93

64% 65% 65% 67% 64% 61% 69%

e

403 58 61 25 155 70 34

20% 22% 27% 20% 20% 15% 26%

E dE e E

873 117 86 58 334 219 59

44% 44% 38% 47% 43% 46% 44%

725 93 79 41 281 189 41

36% 35% 35% 33% 36% 39% 31%

f

515 60 60 27 202 138 28

26% 22% 27% 22% 26% 29% 21%

f

210 33 19 15 80 50 13

10% 12% 8% 12% 10% 11% 10%

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I am concerned that the money I have or will save won't 

last
REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

787 102 81 41 306 218 39

39% 38% 36% 33% 40% 46% 29%

f F BCF

139 20 21 7 47 37 7

7% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5%

648 82 60 34 259 181 32

32% 31% 26% 28% 34% 38% 23%

bF aBCF

1214 166 145 83 464 260 95

61% 62% 64% 67% 60% 54% 71%

E E aDE

791 111 90 62 285 175 69

40% 41% 40% 50% 37% 37% 51%

bDE aBDE

423 55 56 21 179 85 27

21% 21% 25% 17% 23% 18% 20%

e e

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I haven't tried hard enough to manage my finances

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

656 75 76 35 261 150 59

33% 28% 34% 28% 34% 31% 44%

AbCDE

208 27 29 10 90 34 20

10% 10% 13% 8% 12% 7% 15%

E E cE

448 48 47 25 171 116 40

22% 18% 21% 20% 22% 24% 30%

a Abcd

1345 194 150 89 509 328 75

67% 72% 66% 72% 66% 69% 56%

F f F F F

613 91 70 39 220 158 35

31% 34% 31% 32% 28% 33% 26%

732 102 80 49 290 170 40

37% 38% 36% 40% 38% 36% 30%

f f

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I feel like I will never pay off my credit

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

707 86 89 45 267 175 47

35% 32% 39% 36% 35% 37% 35%

147 23 14 9 54 39 8

7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6%

560 63 75 35 212 136 39

28% 24% 33% 29% 28% 28% 29%

A

1294 182 137 80 504 304 87

65% 68% 61% 64% 65% 63% 65%

564 82 60 34 206 136 46

28% 31% 27% 28% 27% 28% 34%

d

730 100 77 45 298 168 41

36% 37% 34% 36% 39% 35% 31%

f

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I don't mind carrying a balance on my credit cards, I'll pay 

it off eventually
REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1012 122 113 60 400 246 73

51% 45% 50% 48% 52% 51% 54%

229 26 26 17 94 46 19

11% 10% 12% 14% 12% 10% 14%

784 96 87 42 306 199 54

39% 36% 38% 34% 40% 42% 40%

989 146 113 64 371 233 61

49% 55% 50% 52% 48% 49% 46%

718 105 80 51 266 172 43

36% 39% 35% 41% 35% 36% 32%

271 41 34 13 104 61 18

14% 15% 15% 11% 14% 13% 14%

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_11. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - My finances control my life

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1439 198 151 90 556 364 80

72% 74% 67% 73% 72% 76% 60%

F F F BF

696 95 79 45 267 166 43

35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 35% 32%

743 102 72 45 289 198 37

37% 38% 32% 36% 38% 41% 28%

F F BF

562 71 75 34 214 114 54

28% 26% 33% 27% 28% 24% 40%

E ACDE

348 41 42 20 134 76 35

17% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 26%

AbCDE

214 30 33 14 80 38 18

11% 11% 15% 11% 10% 8% 14%

E e

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_12. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I know I can pay off my credit each month

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1143 152 137 73 440 255 85

57% 57% 60% 59% 57% 53% 64%

e

308 48 43 19 115 57 27

15% 18% 19% 15% 15% 12% 20%

e E E

835 104 94 55 325 198 58

42% 39% 42% 44% 42% 41% 43%

858 117 89 51 330 223 49

43% 43% 40% 41% 43% 47% 36%

f

580 83 58 38 223 148 30

29% 31% 26% 31% 29% 31% 22%

f f

278 34 31 13 107 75 19

14% 12% 14% 10% 14% 16% 14%

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_13. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When I think about my finances, I feel anxious

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

968 122 106 69 375 219 77

48% 45% 47% 55% 49% 46% 58%

ae AbdE

301 44 36 20 110 64 28

15% 16% 16% 16% 14% 13% 21%

de

667 78 71 49 265 155 50

33% 29% 31% 39% 34% 32% 37%

a

1033 146 120 55 395 259 57

52% 55% 53% 45% 51% 54% 42%

cF f f cF

689 101 73 38 265 176 37

34% 38% 32% 31% 34% 37% 27%

F f

344 45 47 17 130 83 20

17% 17% 21% 14% 17% 17% 15%

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_14. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Because of my money situation, I feel like I will never 

have the things I want in life
REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

849 94 95 47 312 251 51

42% 35% 42% 38% 41% 52% 38%

ABCDF

151 13 15 10 55 45 13

8% 5% 7% 8% 7% 9% 10%

a a

698 80 79 36 257 206 38

35% 30% 35% 29% 33% 43% 28%

ACDF

1152 175 131 77 458 227 83

58% 65% 58% 62% 59% 48% 62%

E E E E E

750 110 76 55 300 149 60

37% 41% 34% 44% 39% 31% 44%

E bE E bE

402 64 55 23 158 78 24

20% 24% 25% 18% 21% 16% 18%

E E

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_15. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I avoid thinking of my personal finances

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

597 77 77 35 221 145 42

30% 29% 34% 28% 29% 30% 31%

144 19 17 7 58 32 12

7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9%

453 59 61 27 163 113 30

23% 22% 27% 22% 21% 24% 22%

1404 191 149 89 549 334 92

70% 71% 66% 72% 71% 70% 69%

565 68 58 36 224 143 35

28% 26% 26% 29% 29% 30% 26%

839 122 90 54 325 191 57

42% 46% 40% 43% 42% 40% 42%

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Strongly agree

   Somewhat agree

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat disagree

   Strongly disagree

1_16. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I sometimes have to borrow money to pay for regular 

living expenses
REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

988 131 103 74 395 231 55

49% 49% 45% 59% 51% 48% 41%

aBdEF F

285 29 34 24 114 68 17

14% 11% 15% 19% 15% 14% 12%

A

703 102 69 50 282 162 38

35% 38% 30% 40% 37% 34% 29%

f bF f

719 95 80 34 267 196 48

36% 35% 35% 27% 35% 41% 36%

Cd

294 43 44 16 108 52 31

15% 16% 19% 13% 14% 11% 23%

dE aCDE

213 33 33 12 76 39 20

11% 12% 14% 10% 10% 8% 15%

E dE

80 10 11 4 32 13 11

4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 8%

acdE

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

   Very negative

   Very positive

   Positive

Neutral

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Negative

4. Would you say that your financial outlook for the next 10 years is...?

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1215 164 131 78 470 301 71

61% 61% 58% 63% 61% 63% 53%

f f f

295 38 34 22 113 71 17

15% 14% 15% 17% 15% 15% 13%

920 126 97 57 356 231 53

46% 47% 43% 46% 46% 48% 40%

786 104 95 46 301 177 63

39% 39% 42% 37% 39% 37% 47%

cde

615 92 67 38 228 143 47

31% 34% 30% 30% 30% 30% 35%

171 12 28 8 72 34 16

9% 4% 12% 7% 9% 7% 12%

Ae A A

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Very high

   Somewhat high

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat low

   Very low

5. How would you rate your level of confidence in your short-term financial situation (next 12-24 months)?

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1204 169 141 81 456 291 65

60% 63% 63% 65% 59% 61% 49%

F F F F F

273 34 29 18 106 67 18

14% 13% 13% 15% 14% 14% 13%

932 135 113 63 350 224 47

47% 51% 50% 50% 45% 47% 35%

F F F F F

797 99 85 43 314 187 69

40% 37% 37% 35% 41% 39% 51%

ABCDE

587 79 52 34 228 145 49

29% 30% 23% 28% 30% 30% 36%

b B

210 19 33 9 86 42 20

10% 7% 15% 7% 11% 9% 15%

Ace ACE

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Very high

   Somewhat high

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat low

   Very low

6. How would you rate your level of confidence in your longer-term financial situation (e.g. when you will be retiring or how you will be or 

are managing your retirement years)?

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

995 131 103 56 373 264 67

50% 49% 46% 45% 48% 55% 50%

bcd

191 24 16 15 73 51 12

10% 9% 7% 12% 9% 11% 9%

804 108 88 41 300 213 55

40% 40% 39% 33% 39% 44% 41%

C

1006 137 123 68 397 214 67

50% 51% 54% 55% 52% 45% 50%

e e e

645 102 69 44 265 130 35

32% 38% 31% 36% 34% 27% 26%

EF ef Ef

361 35 54 24 132 84 33

18% 13% 24% 19% 17% 18% 24%

Ad AD

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Much more comfortable

   Somewhat more comfortable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat less comfortable

   Much less comfortable

6a. Compared to a year ago, would you say you are now more or less comfortable making a major purchase (home, car, etc.)?

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

710 106 50 35 273 202 44

35% 40% 22% 28% 35% 42% 33%

BC B BCdf B

102 11 6 7 40 33 4

5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 7% 3%

b

607 95 44 27 232 169 39

30% 35% 19% 22% 30% 35% 29%

BC Bc BC B

1291 162 176 89 498 276 90

65% 60% 78% 72% 65% 58% 67%

ADEF AE e e

936 122 105 64 363 208 74

47% 46% 46% 51% 47% 44% 55%

aE

356 40 71 26 135 68 17

18% 15% 32% 21% 17% 14% 12%

ACDEF ef

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Very good

   Somewhat good

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat poor

   Very poor

6b. How would you describe the current economic conditions in Canada?

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

948 130 80 57 385 238 57

47% 48% 35% 46% 50% 50% 43%

B b B B

103 17 4 8 45 22 7

5% 6% 2% 7% 6% 5% 5%

B B B

845 113 76 49 340 216 51

42% 42% 34% 39% 44% 45% 38%

b B B

1053 138 146 67 385 240 77

53% 52% 65% 54% 50% 50% 57%

AcDE

854 122 100 58 310 199 64

43% 45% 44% 47% 40% 42% 48%

200 17 46 9 75 41 13

10% 6% 20% 7% 10% 9% 10%

ACDEF

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   Very good

   Somewhat good

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Somewhat poor

   Very poor

6c. How would you describe the current economic conditions in your community?

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

1058 144 97 64 406 281 66

53% 54% 43% 52% 53% 59% 50%

B B Bf

116 10 17 8 52 24 6

6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 4%

942 135 80 56 354 256 61

47% 50% 35% 45% 46% 54% 45%

B b B BD b

943 124 130 60 364 198 68

47% 46% 57% 48% 47% 41% 50%

ADE e

724 98 92 39 282 161 52

36% 37% 41% 32% 37% 34% 39%

218 26 38 21 82 36 16

11% 10% 17% 17% 11% 8% 12%

ADE ADE

2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%Sigma

   It has significantly increased

   It has increased a little

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   It has decreased a little

   It has significantly decreased

6d. In recent months, to what extent has your personal income changed?

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

588 76 68 30 266 119 29

29% 28% 30% 24% 35% 25% 21%

f CEF

118 12 11 7 47 36 5

6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4%

470 63 57 24 219 83 24

24% 24% 25% 19% 28% 17% 18%

e E CEF

805 121 76 60 280 218 50

40% 45% 33% 48% 36% 46% 37%

BD BDf BD

608 71 83 34 224 141 56

30% 27% 37% 27% 29% 29% 41%

Acd ACDE

504 63 70 30 175 117 50

25% 23% 31% 24% 23% 24% 37%

aD ACDE

104 9 12 4 49 24 6

5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5%

a

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

   Will worsen significantly

   Will improve significantly

   Will improve somewhat

Will remain stable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Will worsen somewhat

7_1. What is your outlook for the remainder of 2021 with the regards to the following? - Stock markets

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

569 77 68 32 238 124 29

28% 29% 30% 26% 31% 26% 22%

f F

91 11 7 5 45 20 4

5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3%

478 66 62 27 193 105 25

24% 25% 27% 21% 25% 22% 19%

f

575 94 50 37 209 142 43

29% 35% 22% 30% 27% 30% 32%

BD b b

858 98 108 55 323 212 62

43% 37% 48% 44% 42% 44% 46%

A a a

680 79 87 47 259 156 53

34% 29% 38% 38% 34% 33% 40%

a A

177 19 21 8 64 56 9

9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 12% 7%

c

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

   Will worsen significantly

   Will improve significantly

   Will improve somewhat

Will remain stable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Will worsen somewhat

7_2. What is your outlook for the remainder of 2021 with the regards to the following? - Global economy

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

616 78 64 36 253 150 36

31% 29% 28% 29% 33% 31% 27%

101 8 5 6 43 33 6

5% 3% 2% 5% 6% 7% 4%

b aB

515 69 59 30 210 117 30

26% 26% 26% 24% 27% 25% 22%

577 94 62 34 203 138 46

29% 35% 27% 28% 26% 29% 34%

D d

808 96 100 54 314 190 53

40% 36% 44% 44% 41% 40% 39%

657 76 76 47 266 149 43

33% 28% 34% 38% 35% 31% 32%

a a

150 21 24 7 48 41 9

8% 8% 11% 6% 6% 9% 7%

d

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

   Will worsen significantly

   Will improve significantly

   Will improve somewhat

Will remain stable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Will worsen somewhat

7_3. What is your outlook for the remainder of 2021 with the regards to the following? - Canadian economy

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

636 85 72 34 258 151 35

32% 32% 32% 28% 34% 32% 26%

f

144 16 18 5 60 42 3

7% 6% 8% 4% 8% 9% 3%

F F cF

492 69 54 30 199 110 31

25% 26% 24% 24% 26% 23% 23%

1055 143 115 66 411 251 69

53% 53% 51% 53% 53% 52% 52%

310 41 39 24 101 76 30

15% 15% 17% 19% 13% 16% 22%

d aD

242 36 30 19 78 56 23

12% 13% 13% 16% 10% 12% 17%

d D

68 5 8 4 23 20 7

3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5%

a

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

   Will worsen significantly

   Will improve significantly

   Will improve somewhat

Will remain stable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Will worsen somewhat

7_4. What is your outlook for the remainder of 2021 with the regards to the following? - Level of control over your personal financial 

situation
REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

637 86 73 33 278 137 30

32% 32% 32% 27% 36% 29% 22%

F f CEF

129 16 18 6 55 30 4

6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 3%

f f

508 70 55 27 223 107 26

25% 26% 25% 22% 29% 22% 19%

EF

1072 148 119 78 399 247 82

54% 55% 53% 63% 52% 52% 61%

bDE de

292 34 34 13 93 95 22

15% 13% 15% 11% 12% 20% 17%

ACD

235 31 29 12 76 70 16

12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 15% 12%

D

57 4 5 1 18 24 6

3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5%

ACD aC

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

   Will worsen significantly

   Will improve significantly

   Will improve somewhat

Will remain stable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Will worsen somewhat

7_5. What is your outlook for the remainder of 2021 with the regards to the following? - Your financial literacy

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

691 96 78 39 287 156 36

35% 36% 34% 31% 37% 33% 27%

f F

145 15 18 6 66 36 4

7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 3%

f F f

546 81 59 33 221 120 32

27% 30% 26% 27% 29% 25% 24%

990 136 109 62 373 240 70

49% 51% 48% 50% 48% 50% 52%

319 36 40 23 111 83 27

16% 13% 18% 18% 14% 17% 20%

ad

238 29 25 18 85 60 21

12% 11% 11% 14% 11% 13% 16%

82 7 15 5 26 22 6

4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5%

ad

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

   Will worsen significantly

   Will improve significantly

   Will improve somewhat

Will remain stable

Bottom 2 Box (Net)

   Will worsen somewhat

7_6. What is your outlook for the remainder of 2021 with the regards to the following? - Your personal situation

REGION

Top 2 Box (Net)



 

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 272 220 169 790 367 183

             

Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134

             

845 112 105 52 320 186 70

42% 42% 46% 42% 42% 39% 52%

acDE

720 99 90 40 279 177 35

36% 37% 40% 33% 36% 37% 26%

F F F F

436 57 32 32 171 115 29

22% 21% 14% 26% 22% 24% 22%

b B B B b

53.5 54.3 48.8 54 53.6 56 49.7

BF B Bf BF

21.18 20.22 22.4 21.67 21.45 19.72 22.51

0.47 1.23 1.49 1.95 0.77 0.9 1.94

58 58 55 58 58 60 50

Mean

Std. Dev.

Std. Err.

Median

Summary

0 - 50 

51 - 70

71+    

Financial Index Score

REGION


